N licitatie-publica.ro

Echipament Monitorizare fibra optica ALM 16 porturi

[.D.: 49256587
Data 28.08.20 Coduri CPV 38434000-6
publicarii
Pretul 70.766,47 RON - 70.766,47 RON
estimativ:
Descriere: 01 Complet Echipament Monitorizare fibra optica compus din: 01.1 ALM Monitor Unit, 16

ports with LC/APC connector, AC powered. Mounting kit not included. 16ALM/#1650D/AC P/N:
1043709841-02 Cantitate: 1; 01.2 AC Power Cord, Continental Europe, 3 - 1Imm2 conductor,
2.5 meter CBL/AC/250/ST/EU P/N: 1036000602 Cantitate: 1; 01.3 Mounting Kit for F7/16ALM
as a single unit in a 19" rack F7/ALM/MK-SINGLE-19 P/N: 1013904015 Cantitate: 1; 01.4 SW
for ALM Release 2.3.2 preinstalled, Full System SW includes both ALM System Controller and
ALM Monitor Unit software ALM/SW 2.3.2 PREINST P/N: 1091707023-02 Cantitate: 1; 01.5 FSP
Network Manager Connection License for one shelf of FAS ALM FAS/NMCL P/N: 0091003750
Cantitate: 1; ACCESORII 01.6 ALM WDM Coupler Shelf, 1HU filter shelf w/ 16 x 1650nm
upgrade ports, passive and unmanaged, LC/APC connector to ALM processor unit, LC/PC to
network upgrade ports. Mounting kit included. 16/1CSM/1HU+#1650 P/N: 1043739861-01
Cantitate: 1; 01.7 ALM WDM Coupler Y-cable w/ 1x 1650nm upgrade port, 310 cm length,
LC/APC connector to ALM processor unit, LC/PC to network upgrade ports J-
Y/SM/1CS+#1650/LC/0310 P/N: 1043739865-01 Cantitate: 16; 01.8 ALM Demarcation
Reflector, pad, LC/PC connector. Demarcation reflector optimized for PON, grey and DWDM
channels. Do not use for CWDM. DR/PTP/LC/GREY P/N: 1043739881-01 Cantitate: 16; 01.9
Jumper cabling between ALM Monitor Unit and ALM WDM Coupler - Single Mode, LC/APC, 310
cm J/SM/LC/APC/0310 P/N: 1043739874-01 Canti



